
Castle Cove Crime Watch 
Block Captains List 

Block Name Address Email Hm Phone Cell Phone 

1 Jane Walter 8014 Bayview Point jawalter8014@comcast.net  317-849-1562 

2 Don & Julie Anderson 7945 Bayview Point donandjul@aol.com 
goldenjul@aol.com 

 317-578-7141 
  

3 
 

Jeremiah and Nichole Cooper 
 

7936 Cove Trace 
 

jkcooper77@hotmail.com 
nlcooper79@hotmail.com  

317-437-4091 
 

4 Jay & Sharon Johnson 8205 Lake Point Ct jayjohnsonsr@comcast.net 
sajpearl@comcast.net 

317-284-1323 317-294-3351 

5 Greg Heidrich 8055 Castle Lake Rd gjh8055@att.net 317-525-0918   

6 Dr. Shivaji and Vatsala Gunale 8035 Castle Lake Rd srgunale@hotmail.com 317-849-3510 317-695-7756 

7 Jorge and Gracia Salcedo 7925 Bayview Point jorgesalcedo007@hotmail.com  317-652-7244 

8 Chuck & Connie Schneider 8120 Bay Brook Dr ccams@sbcglobal.net 317-845-0123   

 9  
 

Laura Dean and  Nan Riordan  
 

8125 Castle Cove Rd 
 

lhdean@comcast.net 
nriordan1987@yahoo.com  

512-680-8232 
317-523-8099 

10 Marc and Jeanette Hedlund 8023 Water Trace mjhedlund422@gmail.com  317-363-0466 

11 Bruce Paul 8035 Clearwater Drive army9r@comcast.net 317-946-8153  

12 James and Leslie Foy 8020 Springwater Circle lfoy@bhhsin.com  317-756-8278  
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Peter and Kathi Goodwin 
 

8061 Castle Cove Rd 
 

kathigoodwin@comcast.net 
peter.goodwin@univar.com 

317-502-7707 
 

317-440-4067 
 

14 Bill & Linda Dernier 7986 Springwater Dr W deles79@comcast.net 317-594-9471 317-501-7163 

15 Bill & Linda Dernier 7986 Springwater Dr W deles79@comcast.net 317-594-9471 317-501-7163 
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Greg and Christie Sorrels 
 

7967 Springwater Dr W 
 

gregSorrels1@gmail.com 
Christie.Sorrels@gmail.com  

765-366-3759 
317-777-5380 

Block Captains’ 
Responsibilities 

• Introduce Crime Watch program to block 
residents. 

• Get to know neighbors and encourage 
opportunities for neighbors to better acquaint 
themselves with each other. 

• Share helpful crime prevention tips. 
• Serve as an information liaison between 

residents, block captains and the 
neighborhood coordinator. 

• Receive and share facts about criminal and/or 
suspicious activity. 

• Maintain a directory of residents’ current 
contact information. 

• Share contact information with  neighborhood 
coordinator. 

• Participate in quarterly planning meetings. 
 

Residents’ Responsibilities 
• Get acquainted with neighbors. 
• Implement crime prevention techniques. 
• Call law enforcement immediately when 

crime or suspicious activity is noticed. 
• Report suspicious license numbers to law 

enforcement. 
• Report observed incidents to block captain 

after law enforcement has been notified. 
• Attend block and neighborhood social 

gatherings regularly. 
 

Jay Bobian 
Neighborhood Coordinator  

317-918-4035 
jbobian@sbcglobal.net 
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